
No. KRC.169/2020/PT/126 

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER ::: KAMRUP : AMINGAON 

(LAND RECORDS BRANCH) 

S 

Copy to: 

In pursuance of the Advertisement No. KRC.169/2020/PA.I/33 dtd. 05/11/2022 and 

based on the overall marks obtained by the candidates in the Written Examination and Computer 

Efficiency Test, the following is the "Final Merit List of selected candidates for recruitment to the 

post of Lot Mandal" on the basis of merit for the post of Lot Mandal under the amalgated 

1 

2 

3 
4 

7 

9 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 
16 
17 

18 

19 

10 557973 

aaalaaa 20 

21 
22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

29 

Registration No 
751601 

30 

347423 
425443 
883609 
496048 
947575 
842540 
121372 
410581 

302286 
257598 

349066 
796594 
195281 

164562 
388468 
197669 
691262 

962089 

101051 
954359 

865512 

218145 

408395 
489198 

28 175631 
528575 

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM 

472275 
263861 

Memo No. KRC.169/2020/PT/126 

NOTIFICATION 

Name 

Mostafizur Rahman 
Bishal Gupta 
Dipankar Das 
Pallavi Sarmah 
Deepjyoti Deka 
Nur Islam 
Kulen Kalita 

Dipak Basumatary 
Sondip Medhi 
Mominur Rahman 

Naba Kumar Buragohain 
Anowarul Hoque 
Kalyan Das 
Pallab Jyoti Kakoti 
Rongon Kashyap Sarmah 
Lakhminandan Borah 
Janti Koch 
Dipendra Malakar 
Rahul Kumar Ray 
Phulen Kumar Saikia 
Amar Ghosh 
Pritam Das 

Sangita Boro 
Navajit Barman 
Hemen Choudhury 
Meghali Devi 
Bihula Basumatary 
Chandana Talukdar 
Maina Das 

Date: 31/03/2023 

Maiti Basumatary 

Category 
UR (M) 
UR (M) 
UR (M) 
UR (F) 
UR (M) 
UR (M) 
UR (M) 
UR (M) 
UR (M) 
UR (M) 
OBC (M) 
EWS (M) 
OBC (M) 
EWS (M) 
EWS (M) 
OBC (M) 
OBC (M) 
SC (M) 

OBC (M) 
OBC (M) 

OBC (M) 
OBC (M) 

UR (W) 
OBC (M) 

OBC (W) 
OBC (M) 

UR (W) 
UR (W) 

(Keerthí Jalli, IAS ) 
Deputy Commissioner, 

Kamrup, Amingaon 

Their appointment to the service of Lot Mandal is subject to Police verification as per 
the letter No. RLR.77/2018/120 dated 18/06/2022. 

SC (W) 
PWD 

Date: 31/03/2023 

1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Revenue & DM Department, Dispur for 
kind information. 

(Keerthi Jalli, TAS ) 
Deputy Commissioner, 

Kamrup, Amingaon 

2. The Director of Land Records, Surveys etc., Assam, Rupnagar, Guwahati for kind information. 3. Notice Board. 

establishment of the Ofice of the Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup: 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

