GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER ::: KAMRUP ::: AMINGAON (LAND RECORDS BRANCH)

No. KRC.169/2020/PT/126

Date: 31/03/2023

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of the Advertisement No. KRC.169/2020/Pt.I/33 dtd. 05/11/2022 and based on the overall marks obtained by the candidates in the Written Examination and Computer Efficiency Test, the following is the "Final Merit List of selected candidates for recruitment to the post of Lot Mandal" on the basis of merit for the post of Lot Mandal under the amalgated establishment of the Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup:

Sl.	Registration No	Name	Category
1	751601	Mostafizur Rahman	UR (M)
2	347423	Bishal Gupta	UR (M)
3	425443	Dipankar Das	UR (M)
4	883609	Pallavi Sarmah	UR (F)
5	496048	Deepjyoti Deka	UR (M)
6	947575	Nur Islam	UR (M)
7	842540	Kulen Kalita	UR (M)
8	121372	Dipak Basumatary	UR (M)
9	410581	Sondip Medhi	UR (M)
10	557973	Mominur Rahman	UR (M)
11	302286	Naba Kumar Buragohain	OBC (M)
12	257598	Anowarul Hoque	EWS (M)
13	349066	Kalyan Das	OBC (M)
14	796594	Pallab Jyoti Kakoti	EWS (M)
15	195281	Rongon Kashyap Sarmah	EWS (M)
16	164562	Lakhminandan Borah	OBC (M)
17	388468	Janti Koch	OBC (M)
18	197669	Dipendra Malakar	SC (M)
19	691262	Rahul Kumar Ray	OBC (M)
20	962089	Phulen Kumar Saikia	OBC (M)
21	101051	Amar Ghosh	OBC (M)
22	954359	Pritam Das	OBC (M)
23	865512	Sangita Boro	UR (W)
24	218145	Navajit Barman	OBC (M)
25	408395	Hemen Choudhury	OBC (M)
26	489198	Meghali Devi	OBC (W)
27	528575	Bihula Basumatary	UR (W)
28	175631	Chandana Talukdar	UR (W)
29	472275	Maina Das	SC (W)
30	263861	Maiti Basumatary	PWD

Their appointment to the service of Lot Mandal is subject to Police verification as per the letter No. RLR.77/2018/120 dated 18/06/2022.

> (Keerthi Jalli, IAS) Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup, Amingaon

> > Date: 31/03/2023

Memo No. KRC.169/2020/PT/126 Copy to:

- 1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Revenue & DM Department, Dispur for kind information.
- 2. The Director of Land Records, Surveys etc., Assam, Rupnagar, Guwahati for kind information.

3. Notice Board.

(Keerthi Jalli, IAS) Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup, Amingaon